Dear Valued Carrier:

Thank you for your interest in LJ Rogers Logistics, Inc. part of the LJ Rogers family of companies where we offer full-service transportation solutions.

LJ Rogers Logistics, Inc. pays all carriers through our partnership with TriumphPay. This partnership allows carriers to set their own payment terms within the TriumphPay web portal.

Please note LJ Rogers Logistics does not consider a rate confirmation in lieu of a POD. When freight has been tendered, please have your representative review the confirmation and sign it. If there are any discrepancies of the agreed upon amount, please confirm with your LJ Rogers Logistics representative the correct amount before accepting the dispatch. If there are any changes made during the transportation of the shipment you will receive a revised rate confirmation.

Current carrier requirements include:

- > Hold valid MC# and associated active authority to operate
- Valid Insurance \$1,000,000 Liability and \$100,000 Cargo
- Signed Broker / Carrier Contract
- ➢ W-9 Signed and dated

 MC #:
 585049

 DOT#:
 2237942

 Federal ID #:
 20-5964270

 SCAC Code:
 RLJL

 Web:
 www.lj-rogers.com

Carrier Name: _____

Please provide the following documents. Failure to provide all required documents will forfeit your consideration as a carrier for L.J. Rogers Logistics, Inc.

- Signed Broker / Carrier Contract
- Signed W-9
- MC Authority Document
- Certificate of Insurance Listing L.J. Rogers Logistics, Inc. as the certificate holder.